



Stockton Street Curb and Sidewalk Improvements
Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 11:00 am

1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Rd.
Hamilton, New Jersey 08690
609-586-1141 fax 609-586-1143
www.RobertsEngineeringGroup.com

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1803			Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, New Jersey 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141		Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 Phone: (732) 238-6963 Fax: (732) 238-6083		Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Avenue, P.O. Box 276 Rahway, New Jersey 07065 Phone: (732) 396-0099 Fax: (732) 396-0061		Earle Asphalt Company 1800 State Highway 34, P.O. Box 556 Wall Township, New Jersey 07719 Phone: (732) 308-1113 Ext. 206 Fax: (732) 308-1034		MNC Concrete, LLC 2 Beach Haven Way Waretown, New Jersey 08758 Phone: (732) 489-6698 Fax: (732) 549-0089	
Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Sidewalk Improvements to Stockton Street (Oak Lane to Municipal Limits) - BID A												
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
2 Clearing Site	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00				
3 Project Video	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
4 Uniform Traffic Director	HOUR	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00				
5 Traffic Control and Detouring	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00				
6 Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$90.00	\$180.00				
7 Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diamter	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
8 Tree Removal, Over 42" to 48" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00				
9 Excavation, Test Pit, If & Where Directed	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00				
10 Dense Graded Aggregate, If & Where Directed	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00				
11 1 1/2" Clean Stone, If & Where Directed	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00				
12 Reset Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	0	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
13 8"X9"18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,310	\$45.00	\$58,950.00	\$50.00	\$65,500.00	\$82.00	\$107,420.00				
14 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	545	\$90.00	\$49,050.00	\$72.00	\$39,240.00	\$144.00	\$78,480.00				
15 Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	196	\$95.00	\$18,620.00	\$99.00	\$19,404.00	\$180.00	\$35,280.00				
16 Brick Paver Sidewalk	SY	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$270.00	\$810.00	\$180.00	\$540.00				
17 Brick Paver Driveway	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00				
18 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	SY	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00				
19 Stone Driveway	SY	7	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$63.00	\$441.00	\$21.00	\$147.00				
20 Detectable Warning Surface	SY	0	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
21 Traffic Markings, 24" Wide White	LF	64	\$15.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$18.00	\$1,152.00				
22 18"x24" Regulatory Sign, R2-1 'Speed Limit 25'	UNIT	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$430.00				
23 30"x30" Regulatory Sign, R3-7L 'Left Lane Must Turn Left'	UNIT	0	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
24 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R7-4 'No Parking Anytime'	UNIT	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$205.00	\$410.00				
25 36"X36" Warning Sign, W11-2 'Pedestrian Crossing'	UNIT	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$305.00	\$305.00				
26 24"X30" School Sign, S5-2 'End School Zone'	UNIT	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$235.00	\$235.00				
27 18"X24" Regulatory Sign, 'Reduced Speed Ahead'	UNIT	0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
28 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R7-200 'No Parking Vehicles Over 4 Tons 9:00 P.M. to 6:00 A.M.'	UNIT	0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
29 18"x24" Sign 'Drug Free School Zone'	UNIT	0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
30 24"x10" Supplemental Plaque, S4-2P 'When Children Are Present'	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$45.00				
31 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R3-2 'No Left Turn'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
32 Remove and Reset Regulatory Sign, R3-2 'No Left Turn'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
33 Remove and Reset Regulatory Sign, R5-1 'Do Not Enter'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
34 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Noise Prohibited'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00				
35 Remove and Reset Supplemental Plaque 'East'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
36 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Mercer 571 County'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
37 Remove and Reset Sign, 'East Windsor Township Welcome'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00				
38 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Warning Crime Watch'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00				
39 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Hightstown Borough'	UNIT	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00				
40 Topsoil Spreading, 5"Thick	SY	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00				
41 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	850	\$4.00	\$3,400.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00				
			Total Cost:		Total Cost:		Total Cost:		Total Cost:		Total Cost:	
			\$198,455.00		\$215,549.02		\$310,414.00					



Stockton Street Curb and Sidewalk Improvements
Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 11:00 am

1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Rd.
Hamilton, New Jersey 08690
609-586-1141 fax 609-586-1143
www.RobertsEngineeringGroup.com

Summary of Bids Our File No.: H1803			Engineer's Estimate Roberts Engineering Group, LLC 1670 Whitehorse-Hamilton Square Road Hamilton, New Jersey 08690 Phone: (609) 586-1141		Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Court East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 Phone: (732) 238-6963 Fax: (732) 238-6083		Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Avenue, P.O. Box 276 Rahway, New Jersey 07065 Phone: (732) 396-0099 Fax: (732) 396-0061		Earle Asphalt Company 1800 State Highway 34, P.O. Box 556 Wall Township, New Jersey 07719 Phone: (732) 308-1113 Ext. 206 Fax: (732) 308-1034		MNC Concrete, LLC 2 Beach Haven Way Waretown, New Jersey 08758 Phone: (732) 489-6698 Fax: (732) 549-0089	
Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Sidewalk Improvements to Stockton Street (Between Route 130 and Municipal Limits) - BID B												
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00				
2 Clearing Site	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,800.00	\$25,800.00				
3 Project Video	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
4 Uniform Traffic Director	HOURL	50	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00				
5 Traffic Control and Detouring	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00				
6 Inlet Filter, Type 2	UNIT	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$90.00	\$180.00				
7 Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diamter	UNIT	0	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
8 Tree Removal, Over 42" to 48" Diameter	UNIT	0	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
9 Excavation, Test Pit, If & Where Directed	CY	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00				
10 Dense Graded Aggregate, If & Where Directed	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00				
11 1 1/2" Clean Stone, If & Where Directed	CY	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$56.00	\$1,400.00				
12 Reset Manhole Frame and Cover	UNIT	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$2.00				
13 8"X9"18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	780	\$45.00	\$35,100.00	\$50.00	\$39,000.00	\$82.00	\$63,960.00				
14 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	305	\$90.00	\$27,450.00	\$72.00	\$21,960.00	\$144.00	\$43,920.00				
15 Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	164	\$95.00	\$15,580.00	\$99.00	\$16,236.00	\$180.00	\$29,520.00				
16 Brick Paver Sidewalk	SY	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
17 Brick Paver Driveway	SY	0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
18 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	SY	59	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$63.00	\$3,717.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00				
19 Stone Driveway	SY	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$21.00	\$105.00				
20 Detectable Warning Surface	SY	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00				
21 Traffic Markings, 24" Wide White	LF	84	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$18.00	\$1,512.00				
22 18"x24" Regulatory Sign, R2-1 'Speed Limit 25'	UNIT	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$215.00	\$215.00				
23 30"x30" Regulatory Sign, R3-7L 'Left Lane Must Turn Left'	UNIT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00				
24 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R7-4 'No Parking Anytime'	UNIT	0	\$225.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
25 36"x36" Warning Sign, W11-2 'Pedestrian Crossing'	UNIT	0	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
26 24"x30" School Sign, S5-2 'End School Zone'	UNIT	0	\$325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
27 18"x24" Regulatory Sign, 'Reduced Speed Ahead'	UNIT	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00				
28 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R7-200 'No Parking Vehicles Over 4'	UNIT	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00				
29 18"x24" Sign 'Drug Free School Zone'	UNIT	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00				
30 24"x10" Supplemental Plaque, S4-2P 'When Children Are Present'	UNIT	0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
31 24"x18" Regulatory Sign, R3-2 'No Left Turn'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00				
32 Remove and Reset Regulatory Sign, R3-2 'No Left Turn'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$215.00	\$215.00				
33 Remove and Reset Regulatory Sign, R5-1 'Do Not Enter'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00				
34 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Noise Prohibited'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
35 Remove and Reset Supplemental Plaque 'East'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$45.00				
36 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Mercer 571 County'	UNIT	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00				
37 Remove and Reset Sign, 'East Windsor Township Welcome'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
38 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Warning Crime Watch'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
39 Remove and Reset Sign, 'Hightstown Borough'	UNIT	0	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
40 Topsoil Spreading, 5"Thick	SY	550	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00				
41 Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	550	\$4.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00				
Total Cost:				\$143,515.00	Total Cost:	\$144,582.02	Total Cost:	\$200,625.00	Total Cost:		Total Cost:	
Total Bid: Bid A + Bid B			Total Bid:	\$341,970.00	Total Bid:	\$360,131.04	Total Bid:	\$511,039.00	Total Bid:		Total Bid:	


Carmela Roberts, P.E., C.M.E.
NJ License No. 34419